In witness whereof the seal of the Court of Arbitration hath hereto been put and affixed, and the Judge of the Court hath hereunto set his hand, this 18th day of February 1953.

[L.S.]

W. F. STILWELL, Judge.

## MEMORANDUM

The award embodies the terms of settlement arrived at by the assessors in Conciliation Council.

W. F. STILWELL, Judge.

## TARANAKI GOLF CLUBS AND OTHER SPORTS' BODIES GREENKEEPERS— AMENDMENT OF AWARD

In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand.—In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and the Economic Stabilization Regulations 1952; and in the matter of the Taranaki Golf Clubs and Other Sports' Bodies Greenkeepers award, dated the 3rd day of July 1952, and recorded in 52 Book of Awards 1025.

In pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it by regulation 9 (1) of the Economic Stabilization Regulations 1952, and upon application made in that behalf by the parties to the above-mentioned award, this Court, for the purpose of giving effect to the pronouncement made by it on the 12th day of July 1952, doth hereby order as follows:—

- 1. That the said award shall be amended in the manner following:—
- (1) By deleting subclause (a) of clause 3 (Wages) and substituting the following subclause:—
  - "(a) The following shall be the minimum rates of wages:-

	Per Week.
"Head Greenkeeper or Head Groundsman	£ s. d.
이 얼마를 잃었다. 그 사이를 하고 있는 것이 되는 것이 되었다면 하고 있다. 그 아이들은 이 사고 있다면 하는 것이 없다면 하게 되었다면 하는데 하는데 하는데 없어 없다.	
"Sole Greenkeeper or Sole Groundsman"	9 12 4
"Other Greenkeepers or Groundsmen	9 0 0 "

- (2) By deleting clause 4 (Increase in Rates of Remuneration).
- 2. That this order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of September 1952.

Dated this 12th day of February 1953.

[L.S.]

W. F. STILWELL, Judge.

## MEMORANDUM

This amendment gives effect to an agreement of the representatives of the parties.

The rates of remuneration prescribed in the award are *not* to be increased by the application of the provisions of the Court's general order of the 30th January 1951.

W. F. STILWELL, Judge.